# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61 LIST OF PRODUCTS

Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from:

<u>BRASIL</u>

Tariff	Products	Rate of duty	
Item No.		20%(30%)	
Ex.47.01	Chemical pulp		
73.02.00	8 Ferrosilicon	50%	
97.07.00	1 Fish hooks	50%	

16th September 1960.

### GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61

Additional List of Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from:

#### B, R A Z I L

Tariff Item No.	Products	Rate of duty
•3.02 5ol/5o9	Klipfish	free



November, 1960.

## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61 LIST OF PRODUCTS

Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from:

#### BRAZIL

Tariff Item No.	Products	Present rate of duty	Rate of duty requested
03.02 501/509	Klipfish	Free	Binding
ex 47.01	Chemical pulp	20%(30%)	10%
73.02.008	Ferrosilicon	50%	10%
97.07.001	Fish hooks	50%	10%